

CLIFF AVENUE REHABILITATION, 26TH STREET TO PAM

Project: ROAD

Location: CLIFF AVENUE, 26TH TO PAM ROAD

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.

Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Phone No.: 605.338.5736

Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,683,750.00

Budget: \$ 3,860,000.00

Letting Date: 02/10/22

Time: 2:15 PM

Dakota Contracting

Corporation

2208 W. 50th

Street

Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57105

Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Reede

Construction, Inc.

5237 Hwy 12 East

Ste 1

Aberdeen, SD

City/State/Zip: 57401

Phone No.: 605.225.7082

BX Civil &

Construction, Inc.

24663 475th

Avenue

Dell Rapids, SD

City/State/Zip: 57005

Phone No.: 605.428.5483

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$ 350,134.24	\$ 350,134.24
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	5,918.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 91,137.20	\$15.00	\$88,770.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 82,852.00
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	76.00	\$ 33.70	\$ 2,561.20	\$35.00	\$2,660.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 684.00
4	SPECIAL	Remove Concrete Fillet Section	SQYD	500.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 19,625.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 13,750.00
5	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement (Full Depth Repairs)	SQYD	4,039.00	\$ 39.95	\$ 161,358.05	\$55.00	\$222,145.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 173,677.00
6	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	976.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 13,273.60	\$20.00	\$19,520.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,664.00
7	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	118.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 784.70	\$7.00	\$826.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 295.00
8	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	8,575.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 55,737.50	\$5.00	\$42,875.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 59,167.50
9	SPECIAL	Remove/Replace Fillet Repair At Sidewalk Curb Ramp Relocation	SQYD	69.00	\$ 189.75	\$ 13,092.75	\$225.00	\$15,525.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 13,731.00
10	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	77.00	\$ 27.35	\$ 2,105.95	\$35.00	\$2,695.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,003.00
11	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Dig Outs	CUYD	25.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 962.50	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,050.00
12	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	204.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$45.00	\$9,180.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,956.00
13	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	1,402.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 6,168.80	\$5.00	\$7,010.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 7,290.40
14	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 24,900.00
15	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Doublesided	EACH	32.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,160.00
16	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	EACH/DAY	250.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 17,875.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 21,000.00
17	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	EACH/DAY	28.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,640.00
18	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	FT	288.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,584.00	\$5.00	\$1,440.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,872.00
19	950.5710	Verify Utility	EACH	1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 63.00
20	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	56.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 924.00	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,092.00
21	730.0300	Arterial And Collector Seed Mix	LB	116.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$11.00	\$1,276.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,508.00
22	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	48.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 34.56	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 38.40
23	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	929.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 46.45	\$1.00	\$929.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 37.16
24	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00
25	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	2.20	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,662.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,860.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 3,146.00
26	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	21.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 1,911.00
27	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	10.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,060.00
28	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 133.00
29	SPECIAL	Back Of Sidewalk Restoration	LS	1.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
30	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	9.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 198.00	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 234.00
31	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	707.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 16,791.25	\$35.00	\$24,745.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 30,401.00
32	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	27.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$220.00	\$5,940.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,265.00
33	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SQYD	488.00	\$ 112.95	\$ 55,119.60	\$125.00	\$61,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 81,984.00
34	380.5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SQYD	4,189.00	\$ 157.30	\$ 658,929.70	\$125.00	\$523,625.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 594,838.00
35	380.6000	Dowel Bar	EACH	434.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 6,553.40	\$12.00	\$5,208.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,642.00
36	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement, No. 5	EACH	4,043.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 53,367.60	\$15.00	\$60,645.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 68,731.00
37	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement, No. 9	EACH	7,310.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 130,483.50	\$17.00	\$124,270.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 164,475.00
38	650.7060	Concrete Curb And Gutter Type SF69	FT	5,918.00	\$ 30.05	\$ 177,835.90	\$40.00	\$236,720.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 230,802.00
39	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	1,194.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 8,059.50	\$8.00	\$9,552.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,716.00
40	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	3,516.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 32,171.40	\$9.00	\$31,644.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 50,982.00
41	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SQFT	4,072.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 69,020.40	\$13.00	\$52,936.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 61,080.00
42	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SQFT	32.00	\$ 69.45	\$ 2,222.40	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 1,424.00
43	651.6025	Type A Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SQFT	522.00	\$ 70.60	\$ 36,853.20	\$55.00	\$28,710.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 19,314.00
44	SPECIAL	Partial Depth Pavement Repair (PDR-1)	SQFT	1,655.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 126,607.50	\$70.00	\$115,850.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 137,365.00
45	SPECIAL	Partial Depth Pavement Repair (PDR-2)	SQFT	3,543.00	\$ 67.35	\$ 238,621.05	\$72.00	\$255,096.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 237,381.00
46	SPECIAL	Partial Depth Pavement Repair (PDR-3)	SQFT	5,245.00	\$ 75.55	\$ 396,259.75	\$85.00	\$445,825.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 419,600.00
47	SPECIAL	Partial Depth Pavement Repair (PDR-4)	SQFT	1,311.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 121,923.00	\$100.00	\$131,100.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 140,277.00
48	SPECIAL	Partial Depth Pavement Repair (PDR-4A)	SQFT	656.00	\$ 50.75	\$ 33,292.00	\$90.00	\$59,040.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 30,504.00
49	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EACH	1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 184.00
50	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer	FT	24.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$22.00	\$528.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 624.00
51	SPECIAL	Storm Sewer Concrete Collar	EACH	4.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 12,960.00
52	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	FT	16.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 580.80	\$42.00	\$672.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 792.00
53	450.0110	12" RCP Install	FT	16.00	\$ 90.20	\$ 1,443.20	\$137.50	\$2,200.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 2,592.00
54	450.0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	FT	8.00	\$ 65.12	\$ 520.96	\$66.00	\$528.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00
55	450.0130	18" RCP, Install	FT	8.00	\$ 128.70	\$ 1,029.60	\$137.50	\$1,100.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 1,296.00
56	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	FT	21.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 577.50	\$22.00	\$462.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 546.00
57	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	FT	21.00	\$ 287.10	\$ 6,029.10	\$247.50	\$5,197.50	\$ 292.00	\$ 6,132.00
58	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	21.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 231.00	\$27.50	\$577.50	\$ 32.50	\$ 682.50

CLIFF AVENUE REHABILITATION, 26TH STREET TO PAM

Project: ROAD

Location: CLIFF AVENUE, 26TH TO PAM ROAD

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 2,683,750.00	Bidder: Dakota Contracting Corporation 2208 W. 50th Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500	Bidder: Reede Construction, Inc. 5237 Hwy 12 East Address: Ste 1 Aberdeen, SD City/State/Zip: 57401 Phone No.: 605.225.7082	Bidder: BX Civil & Construction, Inc. 24663 475th Address: Avenue Dell Rapids, SD City/State/Zip: 57005 Phone No.: 605.428.5483
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 3,860,000.00	Letting Date: 02/10/22 Time: 2:15 PM		
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.5736 Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
59	950.3102	8" Sewer Couplings	EACH	4.00	\$ 354.20	\$ 1,416.80	\$ 330.00	\$1,320.00	\$389.00	\$ 1,556.00
60	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	EACH	4.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$363.00	\$ 1,452.00
61	950.5120	Manhole Bench And Invert Reconstruct	EACH	4.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00
62	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00
63	950.5300	Manhole Frame And Cover	EACH	4.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 765.00	\$3,060.00	\$735.00	\$ 2,940.00
64	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame And Cover	EACH	4.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 825.00	\$3,300.00	\$172.00	\$ 688.00
65	SPECIAL	Remove/Salvage/Reset Existing Signs On Post	EACH	2.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 22.00	\$44.00	\$26.00	\$ 52.00
66	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	3,443.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,893.65	\$ 0.55	\$1,893.65	\$0.70	\$ 2,410.10
67	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	10,161.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 5,588.55	\$ 0.55	\$5,588.55	\$0.70	\$ 7,112.70
68	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	493.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,626.90	\$ 3.30	\$1,626.90	\$3.90	\$ 1,922.70
69	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EACH	21.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 275.00	\$5,775.00	\$324.00	\$ 6,804.00
70	633.5000	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 4"	FT	13,604.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 5,985.76	\$ 0.50	\$6,802.00	\$0.50	\$ 6,802.00
71	633.5015	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 24"	FT	493.00	\$ 2.64	\$ 1,301.52	\$ 2.50	\$1,232.50	\$3.10	\$ 1,528.30
72	SPECIAL	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, Arrow	EACH	21.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 165.00	\$3,465.00	\$195.00	\$ 4,095.00
73	110.5110	Salvage Signal Equipment	LS	1.00	\$ 2,392.50	\$ 2,392.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00
74	250.0016	Incidental Work, Traffic	LS	1.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$880.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
75	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	EACH	16.00	\$ 687.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 690.00	\$11,040.00	\$820.00	\$ 13,120.00
76	635.0720	Pedestrian Signal Head With Countdown Timer	EACH	16.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,180.00	\$ 18,880.00
77	635.4640	Tie To Existing Signal Footing	EACH	16.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 190.00	\$3,040.00	\$230.00	\$ 3,680.00
78	635.8000	0.75" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	FT	295.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 1,038.40	\$ 3.50	\$1,032.50	\$4.20	\$ 1,239.00
79	SPECIAL	Furnish & Install Accessible Pedestrian Signal Push Button	EACH	16.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 16,016.00	\$ 925.00	\$14,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
80	SPECIAL	Pedestrian Push Button Cable	LS	1.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$330.00	\$394.00	\$ 394.00
81	SPECIAL	12" Diameter Junction Box Adjustment	EACH	3.00	\$ 203.50	\$ 610.50	\$ 200.00	\$600.00	\$243.00	\$ 729.00
82	SPECIAL	18" Diameter Junction Box Adjustment	EACH	2.00	\$ 214.50	\$ 429.00	\$ 215.00	\$430.00	\$256.00	\$ 512.00
83	SPECIAL	24" Diameter Junction Box Adjustment	EACH	4.00	\$ 225.50	\$ 902.00	\$ 225.00	\$900.00	\$269.00	\$ 1,076.00
84	SPECIAL	Fisheye Camera Detection System	EACH	2.00	\$ 21,021.00	\$ 42,042.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,100.00	\$ 50,200.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid \$ 2,920,976.15		Total Bid \$ 3,130,575.10		Total Bid \$ 3,285,000.00	